

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.4718 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
11.	28.01.2026	<p><u>TRR, J</u></p> <p>The present writ petition is filed assailing the notice issued under Section 7 of the Land Encroachment Act, 1908.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners appeared physically and submitted that the Government is proposing to take a policy decision, which has not yet been promulgated, to regularize the encroached lands in favour of the encroachers, and sought two weeks time.</p> <p>At request, list the matter finally after three (03) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TRR, J</u></p> <p><i>KBN</i></p>	

--	--	--	--